
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

M M1/2/3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTOR SIOUX Last start Masters winner RIC, 06/01/2021, R11, M 1M 1M 1M M2/1/3J. Hall 487493 10/0256

 2 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 8P 6P (FEL)Y M2/2/3J. Chapman 490430 10/0109

 3 SHAYLA SUNRISE 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 06/01/2021, R12, M 3M 8P 6P M3/2D. Robertson 488169 5/095

 4 WILD WALLY Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R10, P 5P 5Y 7M M3/2P. Ballantine 487997 6/0137

 5 KAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 4P M3/2D. Robertson 488171 4/0132

 6 PRINCE FABLOCH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/01/2021, R8, P 4P 5M 8M M3/2J. Prindesis 459419 3/0118

 7 COSMIC ADONIS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R4, M 7M 4M 5M M3/2A. Drapiewski 455470 5/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOONSIDE GANGSTA Last start winner RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 7P 4/1/3L. Galea 490422 7/6117

 2 PROST Last start Provincial winner CAN, 31/12/2020, R11, Y 1P 1P 6P 4/1/3J. Sparks 528582 5/4267

 3 PARISIAN ROC Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 4/1/1R. Brewer 529812 5/4216

 4 SHAKALAKA Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/3J. Jackson 499454 9/6201

 5 ISAAC'S SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 8P 4/1/3C. Arletos 523267 5/4183

 6 LADY EMGRAND Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3M. Lee 523721 2/1170

 7 CHARLIE EMGRAND Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 528318 1/078

 8 SONATA Last start placegetter RIC, 30/12/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4C. Gatt 528242 1/0228

 9 SHE'S A RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R10, P 3P 1Y 4M 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 4/2200

 10 ROAD FREIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2F. Xuereb 528667 3/2156

 11 KARIJINI JAKIT Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 7P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/1105

 12 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3G. Mckinley 529715 2/1174

 13 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 13/01/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3165

 14 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1159

 15 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2Y 5/4J. Rudd 524021 1/0158

 16 HER DESTINY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4R. Brewer 522748 2/0145

 17 BELLA LEAH Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3G. Mckinley 531151 2/1142

 18 JOHN JOHN DORY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2A. Bell 527956 3/2138

 19 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/0135

 20 KAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1D. Robertson 488171 4/3132

 21 OUR BOY MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4C. Arletos 528736 1/0132

 22 ASTON JOLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3120

 23 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/0117

 24 KING BLUE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4K. Lambos 499912 4/0116

 25 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1102

 26 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4102

 27 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1102

 28 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/596

 29 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R12, M 3M 8P 6P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/495

 30 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/190

 31 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R11, Y 5Y 7Y 6Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 2/082

 33 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497561 9/478

 34 COSMIC ADONIS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R4, M 7M 4M 5M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/176

 35 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R12, P 5P 4Y 8P 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/168

 36 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R12, P 8P 7Y 6Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/167

 37 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY EMGRAND Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3M. Lee 523721 2/1170

 2 CHARLIE EMGRAND Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 528318 1/078

 3 SONATA Last start placegetter RIC, 30/12/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4C. Gatt 528242 1/0228

 4 SHE'S A RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R10, P 3P 1Y 4M 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 4/2200

 5 ROAD FREIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2F. Xuereb 528667 3/2156

 6 KARIJINI JAKIT Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 7P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/1105

 7 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3G. Mckinley 529715 2/1174

 8 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 13/01/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3165

 9 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1159

 10 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2Y 5/4J. Rudd 524021 1/0158

 11 HER DESTINY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4R. Brewer 522748 2/0145

 12 BELLA LEAH Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3G. Mckinley 531151 2/1142

 13 JOHN JOHN DORY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2A. Bell 527956 3/2138

 14 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/0135

 15 KAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1D. Robertson 488171 4/3132

 16 OUR BOY MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4C. Arletos 528736 1/0132

 17 ASTON JOLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3120

 18 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/0117

 19 KING BLUE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4K. Lambos 499912 4/0116

 20 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4102

 21 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1102

 22 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1102

 23 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/596

 24 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R12, M 3M 8P 6P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/495

 25 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/190

 26 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/084

 27 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R11, Y 5Y 7Y 6Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 2/082

 28 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497561 9/478

 29 COSMIC ADONIS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R4, M 7M 4M 5M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/176

 30 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R12, P 5P 4Y 8P 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/168

 31 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R12, P 8P 7Y 6Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P FFA 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDELLA MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 16/15384

 2 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start Provincial winner GAR, 15/01/2021, R1, P 1P 1P 5P 1/3J. Mackay 508895 21/20366

 3 COLE SEAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1Y 1/2K. Sultana 526987 10/8303

 4 MONSTER PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 1P 1/2L. Galea 498962 11/10282

 5 NEW VARIETY Weighted points score APK, 04/11/2020, R2, PR2 4P 2P 1P 2/1/3R. Brewer 527988 7/6285

 6 RUN SADIQ RUN Last start winner RIC, 17/01/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/3J. King 522233 6/5216

 7 GOURMET LOVE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/3J. Cortis 520307 7/5234

 8 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/1A. Bell 531163 6/5213

 9 WINLOCK SHIFTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/12/2020, R4, P 4P 6C 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 521014 12/4170

 10 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 3/1/1B. Harmey 490085 8/7138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAMBORA PETE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 8P M/1J. Sciberras 525634 0/0100

 2 JODY'S PROSPECT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 2P 4Y 6Y M/1B. Williamson 527365 0/094

 3 STILTON MICK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 29/12/2020, R2, P

BUL, 22/12/2020, R1, P

3P 2P 8P M/1N. Waygood 498945 0/0110

 4 KNOCKABOUT AMY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 12/01/2021, R1, P

GOS, 01/12/2020, R3, P

3P 4P 3P M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/088

 5 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/01/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/070

 6 ZIPPING PANTHER First start M/1J. Finn 536671 0/00

 7 PACIFIC GOLD First start M/1A. Meredith 536517 0/00

 8 BOLD TRADITION First start M/1A. Meredith 536514 0/00

 9 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2020, R2, P 8P (BDN)P (FEL)P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/068

 10 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/046

 11 OZZIE IZZY Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 8P M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/042

 12 BUSTING LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 7P M/1J. Sciberras 525636 0/040

 13 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R2, P 5P 8Y M/1G. Logue 532771 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BYRON BREEZE Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3C. Carl 532845 3/1192

 2 BURN OUT BRONTE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3A. Campton 534215 2/1204

 3 FEAR THE SPEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3J. Lowe 528723 2/1162

 4 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/0135

 5 HIGH SPEED Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 7P 5/2A. Fleming 493463 4/2126

 6 LEGACIES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1102

 7 PEEK'S ANGEL Dropping in grade RIC, 14/01/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 6Y 5/1D. Sultana 499760 7/4178

 8 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score DAP, 26/11/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4C. Gatt 497250 7/0246

 9 LENNY CORTEZ Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2021, R6, C 4C 3P 2P 5/4J. Lord 526406 4/0236

 10 CLASSY EMGRAND Weighted points score BUL, 12/01/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3L. Azzopardi 520931 3/1183

 11 REBEL ROAD Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2021, R6, C 6C 8P 2C 5/4P. Roach 532206 1/0177

 12 MARTY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1J. King 529217 4/3171

 13 NANGAR HAWKE Weighted points score GOS, 12/01/2021, R8, P 7P 2Y 2P 5/2J. Chapman 487659 9/2166

 14 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1159

 15 JOHN JOHN DORY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2A. Bell 527956 3/2138

 16 OUR BOY MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4C. Arletos 528736 1/0132

 17 KAYLA SUNRISE 3 Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1D. Robertson 488171 4/3132

 18 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R4, Y 7Y 3P 5Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0131

 19 WILLOW'S HAND Weighted points score LIT, 09/01/2021, R5, Y 5Y 8P 2P 5/4J. Chapman 533426 1/0127

 20 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3120

 21 PRINCE FABLOCH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 12/01/2021, R8, P 4P 5M 8M 5/4J. Prindesis 459419 3/0118

 22 KING BLUE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4K. Lambos 499912 4/0116

 23 BROOKSY Weighted points score LIT, 16/01/2021, R3, Y 5Y 1Y 5P 5/4P. Roach 507538 2/0112

 24 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R2, P 4P (FEL)Y 3P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0108

 25 HEC'S RHINO Weighted points score GAR, 02/01/2021, R7, P 7P 5Y 6P 5/2K. Lambos 490891 5/2106

 26 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4102

 27 DIANA ROMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/099

 28 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 528272 1/096

 29 KAREDA GOLD Weighted points score SHP, 29/10/2020, R11 7P 7P 7P 5/3G. Poulton 500390 4/196

 30 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/596

 31 SHAYLA SUNRISE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R12, M 3M 8P 6P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/495
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/190

 33 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score WPK, 09/01/2021, R7, C 8C 5P 8P 5/4A. Bell 535528 1/089

 34 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/087

 35 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/384

 36 ZULU BOY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3H. Sarkis 499350 2/184

 37 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R11, Y 5Y 7Y 6Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 2/082

 38 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497561 9/478

 39 ROUND THE BASES Weighted points score BUL, 12/01/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/078

 40 HURRICANE CORTIS Weighted points score BUL, 05/01/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 8C 5/4J. Cortis 534763 1/075

 41 WEEMALA JOHN Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R12, Y 7Y 7P 5P 5/4C. Little 490921 5/069

 42 PRINCESS SWIFT Weighted points score GOS, 09/01/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7Y 6Y 5/4J. Ashe 521750 1/069

 43 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R12, P 8P 7Y 6Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/167

 44 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLE SEAR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 1Y 1/2K. Sultana 526987 10/8303

 2 MANDELLA MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 16/15384

 3 TOBY TIME Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 1/3J. Chapman 499453 20/10306

 4 ZIPPER IT MATE Weighted points score WPK, 22/08/2020, R7, C 7C 5P 1C 1/3P. Lagogiane 507737 13/9278

 5 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/1A. Bell 531163 6/5213

 6 WEEMALA LEO Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 2Y 3/1/2C. Little 490927 8/6193

 7 WINLOCK SHIFTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/12/2020, R4, P 4P 6C 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 521014 12/4170

 8 ISAAC'S SPIRIT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 8P 4/1/3C. Arletos 523267 5/4183

 9 SHIMMY SPARKLES Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 4/1/3L. Azzopardi 495562 6/4187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/070

 2 MISSY'S HAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/12/2020, R4, P

RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1J. Chapman 533424 0/0128

 3 FREE ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 16/01/2021, R1, Y 3Y M/1P. Roach 529539 0/0117

 4 STORMIN' NORMAN First start M/1V. Sultana 533021 0/00

 5 CASINO ROAD First start M/1P. Parrelli 526595 0/00

 6 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2020, R2, P 8P (BDN)P (FEL)P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/068

 7 ALONG COMES MARY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R1, P 4P 4P (FEL)P M/1C. Carl 525703 0/061

 8 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/046

 9 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R4, P 6P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/045

 10 JEN'S JET Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2021, R2, P 6P 6P M/1P. Bailey 532576 0/044

 11 BLIND PURSUIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/01/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 8P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/040

 12 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R2, P 5P 8Y M/1G. Logue 532771 0/039

 13 AUSSIE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2020, R1, P 7P 7P M/1G. Denardo 520637 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 4/5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R9, C 1C 3P 1C 4/1/3L. Azzopardi 520933 6/5304

 2 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R10, C 5C 3P 5P 4/1/2C. Carl 523421 5/4219

 3 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R9, C 2C 4P 3P 4/1/3C. Carl 523419 8/4207

 4 THEY LOVE ME Weighted points score MAT, 11/01/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 6P 4/1/1C. Windle 491377 5/4114

 5 MR. IBROX Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4M. Sultana 531305 1/0174

 6 YOU KNOW WHY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 5C 5/3P. Azzopardi 522891 2/1130

 7 BIG SKINNY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 5C 5/2H. Sarkis 499767 8/2224

 8 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2021, R3, C 7C 1P 2C 5/1S. Morgan 531165 4/3224

 9 TATUM Weighted points score MAT, 18/01/2021, R4, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2P. Parrelli 524923 4/2204

 10 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R1, C 5C 4P 2C 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2149

 11 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2021, R2, C 8C 4P 6C 5/3H. Sarkis 526358 2/1103

 12 DIANA ROMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/099

 13 EXTRICATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 528272 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P NG 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBORNE FOOTROT Last start Provincial winner DAP, 14/01/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 1/3J. Lord 533711 14/8209

 2 SECOND EXIT Weighted points score WPK, 06/01/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3C 1/3P. Sims 495052 20/8406

 3 JUST TERMS Weighted points score DAP, 14/01/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6C 1/1J. Lord 493636 19/16223

 4 ESTHER'S DIVA Last start winner RIC, 14/01/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 2C 3/1/3S. Sultana 508563 15/2340

 5 SNIFFY Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R4, C 7C 3C 1P 3/1/3M. Hooper 498177 11/1260

 6 HURRICANE FRANK 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 12/01/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/3L. Brown 525665 8/4286

 7 THUNDER TEARS Last start placegetter RIC, 14/01/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4C. Perry 526618 6/0318

 8 NEW YEAR TEARS Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/01/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4C. Perry 526619 3/0252

 9 AVA WINE Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R8, C 5C 1P 2P 5/3P. Lagogiane 520648 8/1282

 10 TAN CAN GO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2021, R2, C 8C 4P 6C 5/4H. Sarkis 526358 2/0103
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FOXZAMI THRILLER Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 3/1/2R. Brewer 489888 7/5210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 January 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLIND PURSUIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/01/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 8P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/040

 2 ICELANDIC PRINCE Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1H. Sarkis 529890 0/035
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